

YES BANK Registered & Corporate Office Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400055. Tel: +91 (22) 33669000 Fax: +91(22) 24214500
Website www.yesbank.in Email: communications@yesbank.in CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249
Regional Office At: 5th Floor, Max Tower, Sector 16B, Noida, U.P.-201301

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
Pre Sale Notice of 30 days for sale of Immovable Secured Asset under Rule 8(5) read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The below mentioned immovable property is mortgaged in favour of **YES Bank Ltd** to secure the credit facilities availed by **M/s Mahavir Ispat Udyog, through its Proprietor ("Borrower")**. As you have neglected the demand notice u/s 13 (2) of the act dated **17.04.2021** and failed to pay the outstanding dues mentioned therein, we have taken the physical possession of the immovable property mentioned below on **23.09.2021 & 04.10.2021**. We also hereby inform you that we shall sell the below mentioned immovable property through **E-Auction on 15/12/2021**. The detail of E-Auction viz., Property particulars, Reserve price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) are as under:

Name of Borrower/Mortgagor/ Guarantors/Partners and address	Schedule Of Property	Amount & Date	Reserve Price	EMD
1. Mahavir Ispat Udyog ("Borrower") Through its Proprietor, Address – X-5, Loha Mandi, Naraina, New Delhi – 110028.	Property No.1: Entire Ground Floor along with One Mezzanine (Between Ground Floor and First Floor) without Roof Right of Built up property bearing Plot No. 404, area measuring 196.67 Sq. Yards, Situated in the lay out plan of U.P Samaj Co-operative House Building Society Ltd, known as Deepali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi – 110034.	Rs. 4,93,33,465/- (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only) as on 31-03-2021 together with subsequent interest and other charges	Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh Only)	Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only)
2. Mr. Suneel Garg ("Mortgagor & Guarantor") S/o Dewan Chand Garg, Address – 404, Ground Floor, Deepali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi – 110034. Also at: Flat No. 201, Tower No. 11, 2nd Floor, Royal Estate, Motia Construction Ltd., Lohgarh, M.C & Tehsil, Zirakpur, Punjab – 140603. Also at: Address – X-5, Loha Mandi, Naraina, New Delhi – 110028.	Property No.2: Built Duplex Flat No. 53, on Ground and First Floor, Situated in the layout plan of The Ajay Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd, Presently known as Ajay Apartments, at Road No. 42, Pitampura Residential Scheme, Delhi.	Rs. 1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Only)	Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Only)	
3. Mrs. Vanita Garg ("Mortgagor & Guarantor") W/o Suneel Garg, Address- 404, Ground Floor, Deepali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi – 110034. Also at: Flat No. - 53, Ajay Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd (ACGHS), Pitampura, New Delhi – 110034.				
4. Mr. Gaurav Garg ("Guarantor") S/o Suneel Garg, Address- 404, Ground Floor, Deepali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi – 110034.				

The borrower/ guarantor/s/security provider/s are hereby requested to repay the outstanding amount **Rs. 4,93,33,465/- (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only)** as on **31-03-2021** together with further interest and cost there upon, within **30 Days** of receipt of this notice as per the provisions under the Rule 8(5) read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. If the borrower/ guarantor/s/security provider/s fails to repay the debts, the properties mentioned herein above will be sold on **"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS"** (including encumbrances, if any), through E-Auction as mentioned above.

Sd/- Rohit Nijhawan, Vice President
Place: Noida
Date: November 11, 2021
(Authorized Officer) For YES Bank Limited
Phone +91 9350741339

YES BANK Registered & Corporate Office Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400055. Tel: +91 (22) 33669000 Fax: +91(22) 24214500
Website www.yesbank.in Email: communications@yesbank.in CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249
Regional Office At: 5th Floor, Max Tower, Sector 16B, Noida, U.P.-201301

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
(Under Rule 8 (5) read with 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

E-Auction Sale notice for sale of immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable property at S. No. 01 & 02 mortgaged/charged to the Yes Bank Ltd. ("the Secured Creditor"), the possession whereof has been taken by the Authorized officer of the secured creditor, will be sold on December 15, 2021 "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" for recovery of Rs. 4,93,33,465/- (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only) due as on March 31st, 2021 together with further interests, costs, charges and expenses thereon, due to the secured creditor from (1.) **M/s Mahavir Ispat Udyog** Through its Proprietor Mr. Suneel Garg ("Borrower") (2) Mr. Suneel Garg (Mortgagor & Guarantor) (3) Mrs. Vanita Garg (Mortgagor & Guarantors) & (4) Mr. Gaurav Garg (Guarantor), (hereinafter parties No. 2 & 4 are collectively referred to as "Guarantors")

The detail regarding the description of properties, reserve price (below which the properties will not be sold) and the earnest money deposit are more particularly stated in the table below.

Sr. No.	Description Of The Mortgaged Property As Per Documents	Type of Possession (Physical/Constructive)	Reserve Price	EMD
1.	Entire Ground Floor along with One Mezzanine (Between Ground Floor and First Floor) without Roof Right of Built up property bearing Plot No. 404, area measuring 196.67 Sq. Yards, Situated in the lay out plan of U.P Samaj Co-operative House Building Society Ltd, known as Deepali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.	Physical	Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh Only)	Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only)
2.	Built Duplex Flat No. 53, on Ground and First Floor, Situated in the layout plan of The Ajay Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd, Presently known as Ajay Apartments, at Road No. 42, Pitampura Residential Scheme, Delhi.	Physical	Rs. 1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Only)	Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Only)

TERMS AND CONDITION OF THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES BY WAY OF E-AUCTION:
Inspection of the properties: Interested parties may inspect the properties on December 10, 2021 between 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
Last date and time of submitting EMD: December 14, 2021 up to 5:00 PM

The Auction Sale will be "Online E-Auction/ Bidding" through YBL's approved service provider, M/s E-Procurement Technologies Limited having its Office at B-704-705, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr. Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat. Contact for Support 9374519754, Contact Person- Ram Prasad & Chintan Bhatt, Mobile No. 08000023297/9978519188, Land Line No. 079-68136837/80/43/44 and also help line mail id ramprasad@auctiontigger.net, chintan.bhatt@auctiontigger.net, support@auctiontigger.net at the web portal <https://sarfaesi.auctiontigger.net/> / also on Auction tigger Mobile App. The auction sale will be held on **December 15, 2021 between 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM** with auto-extensions for 5 (five) minutes in case bid is placed in the last five minutes before the appointed closing time.

The Bid price to be submitted shall be above the reserve price fixed by the Authorized Officer ("AO") and bidder shall further improve their offer in multiple of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand only). The properties will not be sold below the reserve price set by the AO. The Bid quoted below the reserve price shall be rejected and the EMD deposited shall be forfeited. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money) already paid within 24 hours of the closure of the E-Auction sale proceedings. The Balance 75% of the purchase price shall have to be paid within 15 (fifteen) days of the confirmation of the sale by the Bank or such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the AO, failing which the bank shall forfeit amounts already paid/deposited by the purchaser. Bidders are advised to visit the said website www.yesbank.in for Bid forms and detailed terms and condition of the sale before submitting their bids and participating in the proceedings. Bids shall be submitted online only in the prescribed format(s) with relevant details duly filled in. Bids submitted in any other format/incomplete bids are liable to be rejected. All Bid forms shall be accompanied by copies of following KYC documents viz (i) PAN card (ii) Aadhar card/passport (iii) Current Address proof (iv) valid e-mail id (v) Contact number(s) (mobile/landline), etc. Scanned copies of said documents shall be submitted to the email id stated above. Earnest money Deposit (EMD) as mentioned against each property described in the accompanying Sale Notice shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/FUND TRANSFER to the credit of the following account before submitting the bids online:-

Particulars	Details
Name of Bank & Branch	YES Bank Ltd. BB CAD Delhi Internal Account Chanakypuri Delhi
Name of Beneficiary	YES Bank Ltd. BB CAD Delhi Internal Account
Account No.	0003899000000074
IFSC Code	YESB0000003 Chanakypuri, Delhi

The intending bidder should submit a proof of deposit of EMD to the bank in a format as may be acceptable to the Bank. The Bidders should hold the valid e-mail id as all the relevant information from secured creditor/the service provider may be conveyed through email only. Prospective intending bidders may contact the service provider on the detail mentioned above to avail online/in-person training on participating in the e-auction. However, neither the Authorized Officer nor the secured creditor or service provider shall be responsible for any technical lapses/power failure, etc.

The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 7 working days from the date of closure of e-auction proceedings. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrower/guarantor/s pay the entire amount due to the secured creditor before the appointed date and time of e-auction, no sale will be conducted. To the best of knowledge and information of AO, no other encumbrances exist on the aforesaid properties, however prospective lenders are advised to do their own due diligence and conduct independent enquiries in regard to the title/encumbrances, etc. The AO shall not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, property tax or any other dues to the Government and anybody in respect to the aforesaid mortgage property. The properties are being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the secured creditor. The AO has the right to reject any tender/tenders (for either of the property) or even may cancel the e-auction without assigning any reason thereon. On compliance of terms of sale, AO shall issue a 'certificate of sale' in favour of the purchaser. All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, conveyance, VAT, TDS, etc. shall be borne by the purchaser. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act/Rules 2002 and the condition mentioned above.

For any further information on the auction, including inspection of the properties, the intended tenders may contact Mr. Rohit Nijhawan (AO) Mobile No. +91 9350741339 between 10:30 am to 6:00 pm on all working days.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWER/GUARANTORS
The above shall be treated as Notice to the Obligants to pay the same within 30 days from the date of publication.
Date: 13th November, 2021 Place: Noida Sd/- (Authorized Officer)
YES Bank Limited

Scaling New Highs!

Q2 FY22 Vs Q2 FY21

Revenue	EBITDA	PBT	PAT
29.00%	41.00%	58.00%	52.00%

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

All figures in Crores

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	595.54	460.15	1,147.24	
2.	Earning before Interest, Taxes & Depreciation (EBITDA)	89.36	63.42	188.55	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	76.53	48.56	161.46	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	52.52	34.56	108.17	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52.65	34.45	108.32	
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,879.93	2,879.93	2,879.93	
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Balance Sheet				
8.	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each				
a)	Basic	18.28	11.96	37.61	
b)	Diluted	18.28	11.96	37.61	

Note :1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Globus Spirits Limited

Globus Spirits Limited

Registered Office:
F-0, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No. 182, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110085.
Tel.: 011 66424600, Fax: 011 66424629
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052177 E-mail: corpoffice@globusgroup.in, Website: www.globusspirits.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 12, 2021

Ajay K. Swarup
Managing Director

Globus Spirits Limited

Registered Office:
F-0, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No. 182, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110085.
Tel.: 011 66424600, Fax: 011 66424629
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052177 E-mail: corpoffice@globusgroup.in, Website: www.globusspirits.com

financialexpapp.in

intec
SAPNE AAPKE, BHAROSA APNO KA
Intec Capital Limited
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057410
Regd. Off. 708, Manjusha Building, 57 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019
T+91-11-46522200/300; F+91-11-46522333 Website: www.inteccapital.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021													
(Rs. in lacs except per equity share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Yearly ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Yearly ended		
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	248.69	229.23	248.71	477.92	659.93	804.07	218.08	196.84	207.67	414.92	589.13	696.49
2	Net profit/loss for the period (before tax; exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(52.69)	(185.12)	(196.36)	(237.81)	(67.12)	1,825.23	(87.43)	(221.88)	(241.38)	(309.31)	(146.07)	1,701.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.69)	(185.12)	(196.36)	(237.81)	(67.12)	2,689.76	(87.43)	(221.88)	(241.38)	(309.31)	(146.07)	2,565.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.18)	(178.87)	(189.07)	(235.05)	(187.32)	1,903.59	(90.92)	(215.63)	(234.09)	(306.55)	(266.27)	1,779.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(55.49)	(178.19)	(188.97)	(233.68)	(187.13)	1,906.31	(90.23)	(214.95)	(233.99)	(305.18)	(266.08)	1,782.10
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63
7	Earnings as per share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)												
	1. Basic (in Rs.):	(0.31)	(0.97)	(1.03)	(1.28)	(1.02)	10.36	(0.50)	(1.17)	(1.27)	(1.67)	(1.45)	9.69
	2. Diluted (in Rs.):	(0.31)	(0.97)	(1.03)	(1.28)	(1.02)	10.36	(0.50)	(1.17)	(1.27)	(1.67)	(1.45)	9.69

Notes-

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and on company's website viz. www.inteccapital.com.

(2) The above financials have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on records by the Board of Director at their meetings held on November 11, 2021.

(3) The said financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and on company's website viz. www.inteccapital.com.

(4) Qualification of Statutory Auditor for Standalone results: The Company has availed term loans and working capital facilities from various banks, however, slow down of its lending business and increased level of non-performing / impaired loan portfolio, has impacted its cash flow / liquidity, and the Company is un-able to service term loans and working capital facilities including interest thereon to certain banks, and has approached these banks for its restructuring / settlement which inter-alia includes waiver / reduction of interest being considered by the respective banks. As the Company is reasonably hopeful of waiver / reduction of the interest under these restructuring / settlement packages, interest of Rs. 2034.95 lakhs i.e Rs. 302.12 lakhs and Rs. 604.89 lakhs for the current quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021 respectively and Rs. 1430.06 lakhs for the period upto 31 March, 2021 (Rs. 302.77 lakhs for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 Rs. 332.74 lakhs and Rs. 716.44 lakhs for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2020), though accrued on these loans, has not been provided in these financial results.

(5) Qualification of Statutory Auditor for Consolidated results: The Parent Company has availed term loans and working capital facilities from various banks, however, slow down of its lending business and increased level of non-performing / impaired loan portfolio, has impacted its cash flow / liquidity, and the Parent Company is un-able to service term loans and working capital facilities including interest thereon to certain banks, and has approached these banks for its restructuring / settlement which inter-alia includes waiver / reduction of interest being considered by the respective banks. As the Parent Company is reasonably hopeful of waiver / reduction of the interest under these restructuring / settlement packages, interest of Rs. 2034.95 lakhs i.e Rs. 302.12 lakhs and Rs. 604.89 lakhs for the current quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021 respectively and Rs. 1430.06 lakhs for the period upto 31 March, 2021 (Rs. 302.77 lakhs for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 Rs. 332.74 lakhs and Rs. 716.44 lakhs for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2020), though accrued on these loans, has not been provided in these financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Intec Capital Limited
Sd/-
Sanjeev Goel
(Managing Director)
DIN - 00028702

Place : New Delhi
Date: 11/11/2021

NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi – 110 091
Tel: 0120-2516495 Fax : 0120-2516440
CIN Number: L45101DL1996PLC315772 Website: www.ntbcl.com Email : ntbcl@ntbcl.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)
I	Total Income from Operations	704.57	127.61	208.36	832.18	322.90	1,358.74	704.61	127.96	208.39	832.57	323.08	1,362.01
II	Profit/(Loss) for the period before taxation	(832.01)	(1,145.58)	(1,140.31)	(1,977.59)	(2,266.07)	(4,045.60)	(821.29)	(1,130.11)	(1,129.30)	(1,951.40)	(2,242.25)	(3,995.49)
III	Net Profit/(Loss) from Continuing operations	(832.01)	(1,145.58)	(1,140.31)	(1,977.59)	(2,266.07)	(4,045.60)	(821.29)	(1,130.11)	(1,129.30)	(1,951.40)	(2,242.25)	(3,995.49)
IV	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	1.27	(0.07)	0.48	1.20	0.84	(0.28)	1.70	(0.22)	(0.09)	1.48	-	(0.88)
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(830.74)	(1,145.65)	(1,139.83)	(1,976.39)	(2,265.23)	(4,045.88)	(819.59)	(1,130.33)	(1,129.39)	(1,949.92)	(2,242.25)	(3,996.37)
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10)	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50
VII	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12,677.95	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12,649.45
VIII	Earning Per Share												
	Basic	(0.45)	(0.62)	(0.61)	(1.06)	(1.22)	(2.17)	(0.44)	(0.61)	(0.61)	(1.05)	(1.20)	(2.15)
	Diluted	(0.45)	(0.62)	(0.61)	(1.06)	(1.22)	(2.17)	(0.44)	(0.61)	(0.61)	(1.05)	(1.20)	(2.15)

Notes to Financial Results

1 The above results have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors of the company, reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021.

2 The Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad had, vide its Judgement dated October 26, 2016, on a Public Interest Litigation filed in 2012 (challenging the validity of the Concession Agreement and seeking the Concession Agreement to be quashed) has directed the Company to stop collecting the user fee, holding the two specific provisions relating to levy and collection of fee to be inoperative, but refused to quash the Concession Agreement.

New Markets Advisory Limited

Regd. Office: 71, LAXMI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT MUMBAI-400001

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDING ON 30/09/2021

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.21	Quarter ended 30.09.20	Half year ended 30.09.21	Half year ended 30.09.20	Year ended 31.03.21
1	Total Revenue	4.73	2.05	6.23	4.16	7.38
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.76	(1.00)	(0.25)	(3.05)	(9.51)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.77	(1.00)	(0.23)	(3.04)	(9.52)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)]	0.34	(0.83)	0.68	(2.77)	(8.26)
5	Equity Share Capital	124.00	124.00	124.00	124.00	124.00
7	Earnings Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.06	(0.08)	(0.02)	(0.25)	(0.77)
	2. Diluted:	0.06	(0.08)	(0.02)	(0.25)	(0.77)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Prakash Shah

Director

DIN No-01136800

Date: 12.11.2021

Place: Mumbai



Gujarat State Investments Limited

Registered Office: 6th Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009

CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for
the half year ended on 30th September, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,121.24	5,650.34	5,870.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items	8,047.74	5,475.08	5,525.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8,047.74	5,475.08	5,525.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,047.14	5,474.66	5,525.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,046.99	5,474.56	5,525.76
6	Paid up Share Capital	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) as on 31.03.2021	69,918.69	65,991.57	56,671.69
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Networth	1,74,195.60	1,70,268.48	1,66,148.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
13	Debt Equity Ratio	3.09	3.16	3.24
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each			
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.77	0.53	0.53
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77	0.53	0.53

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2021. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2021 are available on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.gujil.in). 4. Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Gujarat State Investments Limited

SD/-

Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar

Date : 12th November,2021

NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi – 110 091

Tel: 0120-2516495 Fax : 0120-2516440

CIN Number: L45101DL1996PLC315772 Website: www.ntbcl.com Email : ntbc@ntbcl.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2021 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Audited	30.09.2021 Audited	30.09.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	30.09.2021 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Audited	30.09.2021 Audited	30.09.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
(1)	(2)	(3)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)
I	Total Income from Operations	704.57	127.61	208.36	832.18	322.90	1,358.74	704.61	127.96	208.39	832.57	323.08	1,362.01
II	Profit/(Loss) for the period before taxation	(832.01)	(1,145.58)	(1,140.31)	(1,977.59)	(2,266.07)	(4,045.60)	(821.29)	(1,130.11)	(1,129.30)	(1,951.40)	(2,242.25)	(3,995.49)
III	Net Profit/(Loss) from Continuing operations	(832.01)	(1,145.58)	(1,140.31)	(1,977.59)	(2,266.07)	(4,045.60)	(821.29)	(1,130.11)	(1,129.30)	(1,951.40)	(2,242.25)	(3,995.49)
IV	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	1.27	(0.07)	0.48	1.20	0.84	(0.28)	1.70	(0.22)	(0.09)	1.48	-	(0.88)
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(830.74)	(1,145.65)	(1,139.83)	(1,976.39)	(2,265.23)	(4,045.88)	(819.59)	(1,130.33)	(1,129.39)	(1,949.92)	(2,242.25)	(3,996.37)
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10)	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50
VII	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12,677.95	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12,649.45
VIII	Earning Per Share												
	Basic	(0.45)	(0.62)	(0.61)	(1.06)	(1.22)	(2.17)	(0.44)	(0.61)	(0.61)	(1.05)	(1.20)	(2.15)
	Diluted	(0.45)	(0.62)	(0.61)	(1.06)	(1.22)	(2.17)	(0.44)	(0.61)	(0.61)	(1.05)	(1.20)	(2.15)

Notes to Financial Results

- The above results have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors of the company, reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021.
- The Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad had, vide its Judgement dated October 26, 2016, on a Public Interest Litigation filed in 2012 (challenging the validity of the Concession Agreement and seeking the Concession Agreement to be quashed) has directed the Company to stop collecting the user fee, holding the two specific provisions relating to levy and collection of fee to be inoperative, but refused to quash the Concession Agreement. Consequently, collection of user fee from the users of the NOIDA bridge has been suspended from October 26, 2016 and an appeal has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India seeking an interim stay on the said Judgement. On November 11, 2016, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued an Interim Order denying the interim stay and sought assistance of the CAG to verify whether the 'Total Cost' of the Project in terms of the Concession Agreement has been recovered or not by the Company. CAG has submitted its report to the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the bench has directed on September 14, 2018, that the report submitted by the CAG be kept in a sealed cover. The Special Leave Petition (SLP) is still pending for final adjudication in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Company has also notified NOIDA that the Judgement of the Hon'ble Allahabad High Court, read with the Interim Order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India constitutes a 'change in law' under the Concession Agreement and submitted a detailed proposal for modification of the Concession Agreement, so as to place the Company in substantially the same legal, commercial and economic position as it was prior to the said change in law. Since NOIDA did not act on the proposal, the Company had sent a notice of arbitration to NOIDA. The Arbitral Tribunal has been constituted and both the Company and NOIDA have submitted their claims and counter claims. Further, NOIDA had filed an application under Section 16 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1961 on the maintainability of the arbitration proceedings, which was rejected by the Arbitral Tribunal vide order dated August 10, 2018. NOIDA had filed an application in the Delhi High Court, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1961, challenging the Arbitral Tribunal Order dated August 10, 2018, which has been disposed off by the Delhi High Court on January 31, 2019, without any relief to NOIDA. NOIDA has also filed an application for directions before the Hon'ble Supreme Court seeking a stay on arbitral proceedings. On April 12, 2019 the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed a stay on Arbitral proceedings. On January 31, 2020, the Company filed an application for vacation of interim stay granted vide order dated April 12, 2019. In view of the outbreak of COVID-19, the functioning of the Supreme Court was limited to urgent matters only. Pursuant to the filling of letter of urgency the matter was heard by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on September 21, 2020, October 5, 2020, November 18, 2020, January 20, 2021, March 16, 2021, April 15, 2021, July 26, 2021, August 10, 2021, September 8, 2021, October 26, 2021 and November 9, 2021 and subsequently has been posted for hearing on December 1, 2021. Based on a legal opinion and the Board of Directors' reliance, on the provisions of the Concession Agreement (relating to compensation and other recourses), the Company is confident that the underlying values of the intangible and other assets are not impaired. The Company continues to fulfil its obligations as per the Concession Agreement including maintenance of Project Assets.
- On September 20, 2021, the Company has received the assessment order from Income Tax Department u/s 143(3) r.w.s. 144B of the Income Tax Act, 1961 for the Assessment Year 2018-19 wherein a demand of Rs.46.23 crores has been raised, primarily on account of Valuation of Land. Land being treated as revenue subsidy. The Company on September 30, 2021, requested the Assessing Officer of Income Tax to keep the penalty proceedings in abeyance and has filed an appeal on October 19, 2021, with the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals), National Faceless Appeal Centre (NFAC), against the aforesaid assessment order. During December 2019 the Company has received the assessment order from Income Tax Department u/s 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, for the Assessment Year 2016-17 and 2017-18, wherein a demand of Rs.357 crores and Rs.383.48 crores respectively has been raised, based on the historical dispute with the Tax Department, which is primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future, valuation of land and other recoveries. The Company has filed an appeal with the first level Appellate Authority. With the transition to Faceless Appeals, as introduced vide Faceless Appeal Scheme, 2020, both the appeals have been transferred to the NFAC. The Company has also received a Show Cause Notice, dated May 15, 2021, u/s 270A from the NFAC for the AY 2016-17 and AY 2017-18. However, the Company has requested that the penalty proceedings be kept in abeyance as the appeals on merits are currently pending before the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals). The Income Tax Department has, in earlier years, raised a demand of Rs. 1,340.03 crores, which was primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future from toll and revenue subsidy on account of allotment of land. Pursuant upon the receipt of order from CIT(A) on April 25, 2018, the Company has received the notice of demand from the Assessing Officer, Income Tax Department, New Delhi in respect of Assessment Year's 2006-07 to 2014-15 giving effect to the said order from CIT (A), whereby an additional tax demand of Rs.10,893.30 crores was raised. The enhancement of the demand was primarily on account of valuation of land. The Company has filed an appeal along with the stay application with Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by ITAT on December 19, 2018, January 2, 2019 and February 6, 2019 and based on NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018, ITAT adjourned the matter sine die with directions to maintain status quo. Further, in November 2018, the CIT (A), Noida, passed a penalty order for Assessment Year's 2006-07 to 2014-15, based on which the Assessing Officer Delhi, imposed a penalty amounting to Rs.10,893.30 crores in December 2018. The Company filed an appeal along with a stay application with the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by the ITAT on March 29, 2019 and May 3, 2019. ITAT has adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.
- In terms of an affidavit filed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on May 21, 2019, the cut-off date of October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date") was proposed. The Hon'ble NCLAT vide its Order dated March 12, 2020, has approved the revised Resolution Framework submitted by the New Board along with its amendments. In the said Order, Hon'ble NCLAT has also approved October 15, 2018 as the Cut Off date for initiation of resolution process for IL&FS and its group companies, including the Company. Accordingly, the Company has not accrued any interest on all its loans and borrowings with effect from October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date").
- The re-opening of the books of accounts, investigations by Serious Fraud Investigation Office ("SFO") and other regulatory agencies and forensic examination by Grant Thornton India LLP, which is under process for certain group entities does not have any impact on the financial statements/operations of the Company.
- The Company on October 4, 2021 received a final Notice of demand dated September 30, 2021, from NOIDA, wherein NOIDA raised an alleged demand of Rs 26.05 crores payable by the Company within three days of receipt thereof, failing which NOIDA threatened to remove all advertisement display on the NOIDA side of the DND Flyway. On receipt of the said Notice, the Company filed an interim application on October 4, 2021, before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Based on the Letter of Urgency/ Mentioning filed by the Company, the matter was listed for hearing on October 26, 2021. In spite of the Company informing all the developments at the Hon'ble Supreme Court to NOIDA, the NOIDA authorities unlawfully removed all the advertisement display from Noida side of DND Flyway on October 14, 2021. On October 26, 2021 the matter was not taken up for hearing by Hon'ble Supreme Court due to paucity of time. The Company once again physically mentioned the Urgency before the Hon'ble Supreme Court on October 28, 2021 and the matter was listed for hearing on November 9, 2021 and subsequently has been posted for hearing on December 1, 2021. During September 2018, NOIDA had served a writ of demand for an amount of Rs 3.69 crores, in relation to revenue from advertising on the NOIDA side of the DND Flyway and an additional demand (during December 2018 and April 2019) aggregating Rs 4.76 crores towards arrears of licence fee. The Company had requested NOIDA to keep both the demands in abeyance since the matter had been referred to Arbitration by NOIDA and further no action could be taken against the Company due to the moratorium granted in view of the NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018.
- After the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak was declared as a global pandemic by World Health Organization on March 11, 2020, the Government of India, followed by Government of NCT Delhi and Government of Uttar Pradesh, have, since March 16, 2020, been issuing various measures/directions/guidelines/orders. The country has also gone through a prolonged national lockdown which has significantly affected the economy. In April 2021, just as the economic activities were slowly reviving and business were starting to resume normal operations, the second wave of COVID-19 hit the country and has derailed all economic activities for the second time. Although unlike the first wave the response to the second wave has been localised. During the second wave, due to the combined effect of the curfew imposed in NCT of Delhi and Noida, there has been a significant impact on the revenue from operations (space for advertisement and the rental income from letting of office space) during the half year ended September 30, 2021. The Company will however continue to closely monitor any changes to the future economic conditions that may have an impact on its business and financial position. The Company continues to exhibit resilience amid these uncertain times and the management believes that considering the Company's historical performance and liquidity, the Company will be able to mitigate the risks associated with COVID-19. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021, Pursuant to the request of the Licensees seeking relief on the Licensee fee payable to the Company in view of the second wave of Covid-19 and subsequent lockdown/curfew, the Company has written to all concerned authorities (SDMC/EDMC/NOIDA) requesting for remission/deferment in license fees/revenue share like many other parties and the concerned authorities were understood to be considering giving relief to licensees but a final response was awaited. Accordingly, the Company has not recognized the said licensee fee and has consequently not made provision for license fees/revenue share payable to SDMC/EDMC/NOIDA, for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.
- The Company has only one business segment and therefore reporting of segment wise information is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.ntbcl.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

SD/-

Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2021

CASPIAN IMPACT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65993TG1991PTC013491

Regd Office: 4th Floor, Ventureast Plaza, Plot No - 40 & 41, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032,

Telangana, India,

Tel: +9140 66297100 Email: info@caspiain.in Website: www.caspiain.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(All amounts are in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPES and ratios)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ending 30 September 2021 Unaudited	Previous ended 31 March 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,698	5,820
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32	229
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32	229
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45	246
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	322	120
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	667	667
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,586	15,484
8	Securities Premium Account	10,862	10,862
9	Net worth	17,608	17,195
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	38,237	38,550
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.17	2.24
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.66	3.73
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.66	3.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	163	163
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N.A.	N.A.

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.caspiain.in.
 - For the other line items referred regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com
 - There is no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies.
 - Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) (iii) (B) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014.
 - Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio are not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.

For Caspian Impact Investments Private Limited

Sd/-

S. Viswanatha Prasad

Managing Director

DIN: 00574928

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 12 November 2021

RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFFICE : OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE - 411 006

Email ID: invest@rkforge.in Phone No. 8956616160 Website: www.rkforge.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 Unaudited
		30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,253.334	2,581.702	1,250.875
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.009	205.034	149.786
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.007	127.032	119.986
5	Total comprehensive income for the period {Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)}	32.507	122.032	15.214
6	Equity share capital	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	0.320	1.160	1.100
	Diluted:	0.320	1.160	1.100

- Notes:-
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rkforge.in).
 - The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

For Rajkumar Forge Limited

sd/-

